
NJSIAA/M-F Athletic Annual State 
Group Track & Field Championships 

 

Only times recorded in hundredths are fully automatic. 
 

#In 2003 National Federation of High School Associations and the State of New Jersey adopted the 
college javelin, which was different enough from the high school javelin to warrant keeping new records 
for the implement. 
 

BOY’S OUTDOOR STATE GROUP MEET RECORDS 

BEST FROM THE GROUP MEET 

 

 

 

 

 

100 Meter Dash 

Danny Johnson, Rahway 2001 0:10.4 
Clark Waddell, Franklin Twp. 1983 0:10.4 
Dennis Mitchell, Edgewood 1983 0:10.4 
Chuck Carter, Eastern Regional 1985 0:10.4 

200 Meter Dash Chuck Carter, Eastern Regional  1985 0:20.8 
400 Meter Dash Dennis Mitchell, Edgewood 1984 0:46.4 
800 Meter Run Rey Rivera, Old Bridge 2017 1:49.59 
1600 Meter Run Devin Hart, Point Pleasant Boro 2018 4:05.06 
3200 Meter Run Jackson Braddock, So. Regional 2021 8:48.64 
110 Meter High Hurdles Danyne R. Brown, Camden 1999 0:13.43 
400 Meter Intermediate 
Hurdles 

Dwight Ruff, Camden  2001 0:51.58 

4x100 Meter Relay Franklin 2017 0:41.16 
4x400 Meter Relay East Orange Campus 2017 3:13.05 
4x800 Meter Relay Old Bridge 2016 7:45.21 
Shot Put Nickolas Vena, Morristown  2011 72’05.00” 
Discus Glenn DiGiorgio, Bayonne 2002 211’08.00” 
#New Javelin Nickolas Mirabelli, Rancocas 

Valley  
2018 218’11.00” 

Javelin Mark Murro, Essex Catholic 1967 244’00.00” 
Long Jump Darius Pemberton, Hackensack 1993 24’11.00” 
Triple Jump Khaliel Burnett, Delsea Regional 2018 50’09.25” 
High Jump Robert Jordon, Millville 1999 7’02.00” 
Pole Vault Adam Sarafian, Ocean Township 2004 16’02.75” 



NJSIAA/M-F Athletic Annual State 
Group Track & Field Championships 

 

Only times recorded in hundredths are fully automatic. 
 

#In 2003 National Federation of High School Associations and the State of New Jersey adopted the 
college javelin, which was different enough from the high school javelin to warrant keeping new records 
for the implement. 
 

MEET RECORDS 

GROUP I 

 

2021 Boys Group I Champion: Clayton High School – 59 Points 

 

 

 

100 Meter Dash Jonathan Taylor, Salem 2017 0:10.58 
200 Meter Dash Willie Anderson, Paulsboro 1983 0:21.5 
400 Meter Dash Darrell Bush, Woodbury 2011 0:47.46 
800 Meter Run Dylan Capwell, Hopatcong 2013 1:50.86 
1600 Meter Run John Carlotti, Bernards 1983 4:11.1 
3200 Meter Run Mike Mykytok, Bound Brook 1989 9:04.89 
110 Meter High Hurdles Ihmir Marsette, Weequahic 2016 0:14.05 
400 Meter Intermediate 
Hurdles 

Fred Sharpe, Paulsboro 1997 0:53.17 

4x100 Meter Relay Salem 2016 0:42.14 
4x400 Meter Relay Science (Newark) 1995 3:19.27 
4x800 Meter Relay Shore Regional  2017 7:59.88 
Shot Put Andy Papathanasiou, Emerson 1985 68’03.00” 
Discus Russell Willitt, Penns Grove 1986 182’02.00” 
#New Javelin Nickolas Mirabelli, Rancocas 

Valley 
2018 218’11.00” 

Javelin Steve Muchowski, Florence 1987 213’05.00” 
Long Jump Devin Jones, Boonton 2010 23’04.00” 
Triple Jump Dominique Irons, Haddon Hts. 2013 50’06.75” 
High Jump David Njoku, Cedar Grove 2014 7’01.00” 

Pole Vault 
Bob Green, Haddon Heights 1991 15’06.00” 
Bob Green, Haddon Heights 1992 15’06.00” 



NJSIAA/M-F Athletic Annual State 
Group Track & Field Championships 

 

Only times recorded in hundredths are fully automatic. 
 

#In 2003 National Federation of High School Associations and the State of New Jersey adopted the 
college javelin, which was different enough from the high school javelin to warrant keeping new records 
for the implement. 
 

MEET RECORDS 

GROUP II 

 

2021 Boys Group II Champion: Rumson-Fair Haven Regional High School – 41 Points 

 

 

 

 

100 Meter Dash 
Reggie Kelly, Orange 1982 0:10.6 
Shawn Smith, Buena 1988 0:10.6 
A. Sanderson, Ewing 2002 0:10.60 

200 Meter Dash Daniel Duncan, North Plainfield 2019 0:21.35 
400 Meter Dash Taj Burgess, Carteret 2016 0:47.42 
800 Meter Run Mike Carmody, Gov. Livingston 2004 1:51.43 
1600 Meter Run Devin Hart, Pt. Pleasant Boro 2017 4:09.49 
3200 Meter Run Devin Hart, Pt. Pleasant Boro 2017 9:07.40 
110 Meter High Hurdles Steve Fletcher, Princeton 1983 0:13.7 
400 Meter Intermediate 
Hurdles 

Bruce Berry, West Orange 1984 0:52.4 

4x100 Meter Relay Deptford 2016 0:42.12 
4x400 Meter Relay West Side (Newark) 2019 3:15.93 
4x800 Meter Relay Rive Dell 2016 7:48.06 
Shot Put Braheme Days, Jr., Bridgeton 2013 64’07.75” 
Discus Braheme Days, Jr., Bridgeton 2013 196’02.00” 
#New Javelin Stephan Burk, Parsippany 2012 209’11.00” 
Javelin Fred DePalma, Penns Grove 1969 220’08.00” 
Long Jump Corey Crawford, Indian Hills 2010 24’09.50” 
Triple Jump Stephon Kelley-Gordon, Carteret 2019 48’03.50” 
High Jump Todd Lowber, Delran  2001 7’00.00” 
Pole Vault Liam Landau, Pascack Hills 2018 15’07.5” 



NJSIAA/M-F Athletic Annual State 
Group Track & Field Championships 

 

Only times recorded in hundredths are fully automatic. 
 

#In 2003 National Federation of High School Associations and the State of New Jersey adopted the 
college javelin, which was different enough from the high school javelin to warrant keeping new records 
for the implement. 
 

MEET RECORDS 

GROUP III 

 

2021 Boys Group III Champion: Pennsauken High School – 61 Points 

 

 

 

 

 

100 Meter Dash 
Danny Johnson, Rahway 2001 0:10.40 
Clark Waddell, Franklin Twp. 1983 0:10.40 
Chuck Carter, Eastern Regional 1985 0:10.40 

200 Meter Dash Chuck Cater, Eastern Regional 1985 0:20.80 
400 Meter Dash Adian Sanderson, Ewing 2003 0:46.95 
800 Meter Run Sean Dolan, Hopewell Valley 2019 1:50.53 
1600 Meter Run John Richardson, Ocean City 2003 4:09.19 
3200 Meter Run Joe Rosa, WWP North 2011 8:56.91 
110 Meter High Hurdles Danyne R. Brown, Camden 1999 0:13.43 
400 Meter Intermediate 
Hurdles 

Dwight Ruff, Camden 2001 0:51.58 

4x100 Meter Relay Deptford 2017 0:41.71 
4x400 Meter Relay Monmouth Regional  2007 3:15.04 
4x800 Meter Relay Delsea Regional 2018 7:49.95 
Shot Put Nicholas Vena, Morristown 2011 72’05.00” 
Discus Terrence Glover, Hamilton West 1999 198’09.00” 
#New Javelin Jason Santa Cruz NV Old Tappan 2019 204’07.00” 
Javelin Bob Amabile, Wall Township 1983 234’04.00” 
Long Jump Gerard Reynolds, Willingboro 1989 24’03.00” 
Triple Jump Khaliel Burnett, Delsea Regional 2018 50’09.25” 
High Jump Mike Morrison, Willingboro 2003 7’01.00” 
Pole Vault Adam Sarafian, Ocean Township 2004 16’02.75” 



NJSIAA/M-F Athletic Annual State 
Group Track & Field Championships 

 

Only times recorded in hundredths are fully automatic. 
 

#In 2003 National Federation of High School Associations and the State of New Jersey adopted the 
college javelin, which was different enough from the high school javelin to warrant keeping new records 
for the implement. 
 

MEET RECORDS 

GROUP IV 

 

2021 Boys Group IV Champion: Southern Regional High School – 54 Points 

 

 

 

100 Meter Dash Dennis Mitchell, Englewood 1983 0:10.4 
Zyaire Clemes, Trenton 2013 0:10.43 

200 Meter Dash Dennis Mitchell, Edgewood 1983 0:20.9 
400 Meter Dash Dennis Mitchell, Edgewood 1984 0:46.4 
800 Meter Run Rey Rivera, Old Bridge 2017 1:49.59 
1600 Meter Run Craig Forys, Colts Neck 2007 4:07.36 
3200 Meter Run Jackson Braddock, So. Regional  2021 8:48.64 
110 Meter High 
Hurdles 

Cory Poole, East Orange  2016 0:13.73 
Torin Moore, Elizabeth 1990 0:13.7 

400 Meter 
Intermediate Hurdles 

Rueben McCoy, Winslow 
Township 

2004 0:51.99 

4x100 Meter Relay Franklin Township  2016 0:41.46 
4x400 Meter Relay East Orange Campus 2017 3:13.05 
4x800 Meter Relay Old Bridge 2016 7:45.21 
Shot Put Kevin DiGiorgio, Bayonne 1997-98 68’07.25” 
Discus Kevin DiGiorgio, Bayonne 2002 211’08.00” 
#New Javelin Nikolas Mirabelli, Rancocas 

Valley 
2018 218’11.00” 

Javelin Roger Collins, Livingston 1966 237’11.00” 
Long Jump Darius Pemberton, Hackensack 1993 24’11.00” 
Triple Jump Dodley Thermitus, Elizabeth 2016 50’03.25” 
High Jump Robert Jordan, Millville 1999 7’02.00” 

Pole Vault 
Dan Heyburn, Cranford 1980 16’00.00” 
Brian McSweeney, E. Brunswick 2021 16’00.00” 



NJSIAA/M-F Athletic Annual State 
Group Track & Field Championships 

 

Only times recorded in hundredths are fully automatic. 
 

#In 2003 National Federation of High School Associations and the State of New Jersey adopted the 
college javelin, which was different enough from the high school javelin to warrant keeping new records 
for the implement. 
 

 

MEET RECORDS 

NON-PUBLIC A 

2021 Boys Non-Public A Champion: Christian Brothers Academy – 136.50 Points 

 

 

 

 

 

 

100 Meter Dash Jabrill Peppers, Paramus Catholic 2013 0:10.51 
200 Meter Dash Jabrill Peppers, Paramus Catholic 2013 0:21.22 
400 Meter Dash Najee Glass, St. Peter’s Prep 2011 0:47.08 
800 Meter Run Allen Eke, Union Catholic 2012 1:51.69 
1600 Meter Run Mike Mazzaccaro, CBA 2010 4:09.53 
3200 Meter Run Jason DeJoseph, Paul VI  1988 9:05.57 
110 Meter High Hurdles Todd Matthews, Notre Dame 1998 0:13.60 
400 Meter 
Intermediate Hurdles 

Taylor McLaughlin, Union 
Catholic 

2015 0:51.73 

4x100 Meter Relay St. Peter’s Prep 2018 0:42.33 
4x400 Meter Relay Union Catholic 2013 3:17.34 
4x800 Meter Relay Christian Brothers 2013 7:52.10 
Shot Put Steve Adams, St. Joe’s Montvale 1970 63’01.00” 
Discus Bob Paeducci, Roselle Catholic 1971 177’08.00” 
#New Javelin Chris Mirabelli, Holy Cross 2013 203’08.00” 
Javelin Mark Murro, Essex Catholic 1967 244’00.00” 
Long Jump Tiquan Underwood, Notre Dame 2005 23’10.00” 
Triple Jump Gregory Hazell, Don Bosco 2011 47’08.75” 
High Jump Cory Hubert, St. John Vianney 1997 6’10.00” 
Pole Vault Ed Keefe, St. John Vianney 1998 14’09.00” 



NJSIAA/M-F Athletic Annual State 
Group Track & Field Championships 

 

Only times recorded in hundredths are fully automatic. 
 

#In 2003 National Federation of High School Associations and the State of New Jersey adopted the 
college javelin, which was different enough from the high school javelin to warrant keeping new records 
for the implement. 
 

MEET RECORDS 

NON-PUBLIC B 

 

2021 Boys Non-Public B Champion: Immaculata – 71 Points 

 

100 Meter Dash Caleb Williams, St. Joe’s 
Hammonton 

2015 0:10.81 

200 Meter Dash Charles Fields, Wildwood Catholic 2018 0:21.76 
400 Meter Dash Evander Pierre, Hudson Catholic 2015 0:48.01 
800 Meter Run Patrik Anderson, Gill St. Bernard’s 2014 1:53.70 
1600 Meter Run Doug Smith, Gill St. Bernard’s 2008 4:14.23 
3200 Meter Run Doug Smith, Gill St. Bernard’s 2008 9:12.04 
110 Meter High Hurdles Todd Urbanik, Morris Catholic 1985 0:14.4 
400 Meter 
Intermediate Hurdles 

Jahmone Duhaney, Morris 
Catholic 

2004 0:55.08 

4x100 Meter Relay Holy Spirit 2014 0:43.13 
4x400 Meter Relay Holy Spirit 2019 3:25.19 
4x800 Meter Relay St. Rose 2016 8:18.47 
Shot Put Luke Grodeska, St. Rose 2017 64’05.00” 
Discus C.J. Licata, Gill St. Bernard’s 2018 166’00.00” 
#New Javelin Cade Antonucci, Holy Spirit 2016 206’10.00” 
Javelin Mark Fletcher, Delbarton 1988 209’03.00” 
Long Jump Ben Mitchell, St. Joe’s 

Hammonton 
2015 23’04.50” 

Triple Jump Isaiah Harris, Immaculate Conc. 2010 46’08.00” 
High Jump Dan Leahy, Wildwood Catholic 1988 6’06.50” 
Pole Vault Ike Osbun, Montclair Kimberley 2015 14’06.00” 



NJSIAA/M-F Athletic Annual State 
Group Track & Field Championships 

 

Only times recorded in hundredths are fully automatic. 
 

#In 2003 National Federation of High School Associations and the State of New Jersey adopted the 
college javelin, which was different enough from the high school javelin to warrant keeping new records 
for the implement. 
 

GIRLS OUTDOOR STATE GROUP MEET RECORDS 

BEST FROM THE GROUP MEET 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

100 Meter Dash Wendy Vereen, Trenton 1983 0:11.3 
200 Meter Dash Wendy Vereen, Trenton 1983 0:23.1 
400 Meter Dash Olivia Baker, Columbia 2014 0:53.74 
800 Meter Run Joetta Clark, Columbia 1980 2:04.5 
1600 Meter Run Ajee Wilson, Neptune 2010 4:43.92 
3200 Meter Run Angelina Perez, Lakeland 2021 10:20.25 
100 Meter High Hurdles Charmaine Walker, Plainfield 1997 0:13.38 
400 Meter Low Hurdles Sydney McLaughlin, Union 

Catholic 
2017 0:55.52 

4x100 Meter Relay Winslow Township 2018 0:47.19 
4x400 Meter Relay Plainfield 1982 3:44.7 
4x800 Meter Relay Freehold Township 2014 8:58.55 
Shot Put Alyssa Wilson, Donovan Catholic 2017 53’02.25” 
Discus Jocelyn White, Delsea 2004 172’02.00” 
#New Javelin Katie Johnston, Haddonfield 2012 152’09.00” 
Javelin Lynlee Phillips, Shawnee 1999 151’02.00” 
Long Jump Tionna Tobias, Winslow Twp. 2018 19’11.50” 
Triple Jump Keturah Orji, Mount Olive 2014 43’00.00” 

High Jump 
Tanya Somolin, Randolph 1983 5’10.50” 
Megan Kirschling, West Deptford 2012 5’10.50” 

Pole Vault Harley Horvath, Notre Dame 2018 13’00.00” 



NJSIAA/M-F Athletic Annual State 
Group Track & Field Championships 

 

Only times recorded in hundredths are fully automatic. 
 

#In 2003 National Federation of High School Associations and the State of New Jersey adopted the 
college javelin, which was different enough from the high school javelin to warrant keeping new records 
for the implement. 
 

GROUP I 

MEET RECORDS 

 

2021 Team Champion – Clayton 89 Points 

 

 

 

 

 

 

100 Meter Dash Andrea Conaway, Bordentown 1981 0:11.8 
Madeline Soto, University  2014 0:11.89 

200 Meter Dash Tiffany Weatherford, Science 1990 0:23.9 
400 Meter Dash Faleesha Dowe, Penns Grove 2014 0:54.75 
800 Meter Run Ruth Lockbaum, Glassboro 1985 2:10.9 
1600 Meter Run Karen Ahern, Bernards 1985 4:54.7 
3200 Meter Run Colette Richter, Mountain Lakes 2012 10:45.17 
100 Meter High Hurdles Lanyka Brown, Metuchen 1996 0:14.10 
400 Meter Low Hurdles Leslie Njoku, McNair Academic 2007 0:59.96 
4x100 Meter Relay Penns Grove 2014 0:48.15 
4x400 Meter Relay Penns Grove 2013 3:52.87 
4x800 Meter Relay Metuchen 2016 9:36.84 
Shot Put Niki Figg, Highland Park 1979 43’10.25” 
Discus Tamara Carmichael, Palmyra 2016 139’08.00” 
#New Javelin Samantha Gioiosa, Bogota 2017 143’11.00” 
Javelin Emma Painter, Clayton 1980 146’05.00” 
Long Jump Kaitlin Sailsbury, Hawthorne 2016 18’11.50” 
Triple Jump Iana Amsterdam, Essex Tech 2013 40’09.00” 
High Jump Tish Edwards, Mater Dei 1982 5’10.00” 
Pole Vault Michelle Favre, Saddle Brook  2008 11’06.00” 



NJSIAA/M-F Athletic Annual State 
Group Track & Field Championships 

 

Only times recorded in hundredths are fully automatic. 
 

#In 2003 National Federation of High School Associations and the State of New Jersey adopted the 
college javelin, which was different enough from the high school javelin to warrant keeping new records 
for the implement. 
 

GROUP II 

MEET RECORDS 

 

2021 Team Champion:  Haddonfield Memorial High School – 70 Points 

 

 

 

 

 

 

100 Meter Dash Bria Saunders, Parsippany 2014 0:11.75 
200 Meter Dash Eria Saunders, Parsippany 2013 0:24.35 
400 Meter Dash Nadia Davey, Bridgeton 1998 0:54.04 
800 Meter Run Corrine Myers, Westwood 2014 2:07.17 
1600 Meter Run Sarah Disanza, High Point 2013 4:46.32 
3200 Meter Run Angelina Perez, Lakeland 2021 10:20.25 
100 Meter High Hurdles Nia Ali, Pleasantville 2006 0:13.95 
400 Meter Low Hurdles Andrea Olsen, Buena 2013 1:00.58 
4x100 Meter Relay Rumson-Fair Haven 2019 0:48.71 
4x400 Meter Relay Central (Newark) 1983 3:50.4 
4x800 Meter Relay Mountain Lakes 2017 9:18.31 
Shot Put Karen Harris, Hillside 1989 45’03.50” 
Discus Sarah Herskee, WM Mendham 1999 139’11.00” 
#New Javelin Katie Johnston, Haddonfield 2012 152’09.00” 
Javelin Audra Corson, Monmouth 1984 149’10.00” 
Long Jump Essence Mayers, Lakewood 2011 19’01.75” 
Triple Jump Lauren Stern, Mahwah 2018 39’04.75” 
High Jump Megan Kirschling, W. Deptford 2012 5’10.50” 

Pole Vault 
Sydney Woods, NV Demarest 2018 12’06.00” 
Riley Larsen, Pt. Pleasant Boro. 2019 12’06.00” 



NJSIAA/M-F Athletic Annual State 
Group Track & Field Championships 

 

Only times recorded in hundredths are fully automatic. 
 

#In 2003 National Federation of High School Associations and the State of New Jersey adopted the 
college javelin, which was different enough from the high school javelin to warrant keeping new records 
for the implement. 
 

GROUP III 

MEET RECORDS 

 

2021 Team Champion:  Colts Neck High School – 58 Points 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

100 Meter Dash Shavon Greaves, Lakewood 2007 0:11.61 
200 Meter Dash Shavon Greaves, Lakewood 2007 0:23.69 
400 Meter Dash Michele Brown, Seneca 2008 0:53.91 
800 Meter Run Ajee Wilson, Neptune 2010 2:07.28 
1600 Meter Run Ajee Wilson, Neptune 2010 4:43.92 
3200 Meter Run Julia Trethaway, W.M. Central  2019 10:24.13 
100 Meter High Hurdles Grace O’Shea, Ramapo 2019 0:13.82 
400 Meter Low Hurdles Reanda Richards, West Essex 2018 0:58.95 
4x100 Meter Relay Winslow Township 2018 0:47.19 
4x400 Meter Relay Winslow Township 2016 3:49.63 
4x800 Meter Relay Ocean City 2014 9:15.61 
Shot Put Jackie Hudgins, Hightstown 2001 47’01.25” 
Discus Jocelyn White, Delsea 2004 172’02.00” 
#New Javelin Amanda Harmata, Raritan  2004 149’02.00” 
Javelin Lisa Parak, Vernon 1987 144’10.00” 
Long Jump Claire Connor, Rahway 1984 19’10.50” 
Triple Jump Keturah Orji, Mount Olive 2014 43’00.00” 
High Jump Tanya Somolin, Randolph 1983 5’10.50” 
Pole Vault Ashley Preston, Delsea 2018 12’06.00” 



NJSIAA/M-F Athletic Annual State 
Group Track & Field Championships 

 

Only times recorded in hundredths are fully automatic. 
 

#In 2003 National Federation of High School Associations and the State of New Jersey adopted the 
college javelin, which was different enough from the high school javelin to warrant keeping new records 
for the implement. 
 

GROUP IV 

MEET RECORDS 

 

2021 Team Champion:  Egg Harbor Township High School – 56 Points 

 

 

 

 

 

100 Meter Dash Wendy Vereen, Trenton 1983 0:11.3 
English Garndener 2008 0:11.39 

200 Meter Dash Wendy Vereen, Trenton 1983 0:23.1 
400 Meter Dash Olivia Baker, Columbia 2014 0:53.74 
800 Meter Run Joetta Clark, Columbia 1980 2:04.5 
1600 Meter Run Danielle Tauro, So. Regional 2007 4:44.35 
3200 Meter Run Abby Loveys, Randolph 2019 10:22.41 
100 Meter High Hurdles Charmaine Walker, Plainfield 1997 0:13.38 
400 Meter Low Hurdles Mandie Dulin, Shawnee 1997 0:59.66 
4x100 Meter Relay Egg Harbor Township 2018 0:47.45 
4x400 Meter Relay Plainfield 1980 3:44.7 
4x800 Meter Relay Freehold Township 2014 8:58.55 
Shot Put Shelby Bigsby 2018 49’00.00” 
Discus Jess Woodard, Cherokee 2013 168’00.00” 
#New Javelin Alianna Eucker, Bergen Tech. 2019 150’05.00” 
Javelin Lynlee Phillips, Shawnee 1999 151’11.00” 
Long Jump Carol Lewis, Willingboro 1981 19’09.25” 
Triple Jump Claudine Smith, Atlantic City 2019 41’06.00” 
High Jump Maura Burk, Freehold Township 2003 5’10.00” 
Pole Vault Chelsea Vaughan, Southern  2012 12’06.00” 



NJSIAA/M-F Athletic Annual State 
Group Track & Field Championships 

 

Only times recorded in hundredths are fully automatic. 
 

#In 2003 National Federation of High School Associations and the State of New Jersey adopted the 
college javelin, which was different enough from the high school javelin to warrant keeping new records 
for the implement. 
 

NON-PUBLIC A 

MEET RECORDS 

 

2021 Team Champion:  Union Catholic High School – 189 Points 

 

 

 

 

 

100 Meter Dash Myasia Jacobs, Paramus Catholic 2010 0:11.80 
200 Meter Dash Sydney McLaughlin, Union Catholic 2017 0:23.19 
400 Meter Dash Sydney McLaughlin, Union Catholic 2016 0:52.44 
800 Meter Run Molly McNamara, Red Bank Catholic 2011 2:09.21 
1600 Meter Run Molly McNamara, Red Bank Catholic 2011 4:44.90 
3200 Meter Run Holly Bischof, Bishop Eustace 2011 10:43.83 
100 Meter High 
Hurdles 

Sydney McLaughlin, Union Catholic 2014 0:13.66 

400 Meter Low 
Hurdles 

Sydney McLaughlin, Union Catholic 2017 0:55.52 

4x100 Meter Relay Union Catholic 2019 0:47.36 
4x400 Meter Relay Union Catholic 2015 3:47.63 
4x800 Meter Relay Union Catholic 2015 9:20.32 
Shot Put Alyssa Wilson, Donovan Catholic 2017 53’02.25” 
Discus Alyssa Wilson, Donovan Catholic 2017 167’07.00” 
#New Javelin Lisa Sesink-Clee, Academy o/t Holy Angels 2013 148’02.00” 
Javelin Amy Krilla, Red Bank Catholic 2013 148’02.00” 
Long Jump Tatiyanna Sanders, Paramus Catholic 2014 19’05.00” 
Triple Jump Tiffany Bautista, Paramus Catholic 2018 40’00.75” 
High Jump Tiffany Bautista, Paramus Catholic 2018 5’10.00” 
Pole Vault Hayley Horvath, Notre Dame 2018 13’00.00” 



NJSIAA/M-F Athletic Annual State 
Group Track & Field Championships 

 

Only times recorded in hundredths are fully automatic. 
 

#In 2003 National Federation of High School Associations and the State of New Jersey adopted the 
college javelin, which was different enough from the high school javelin to warrant keeping new records 
for the implement. 
 

NON-PUBLIC B  

MEET RECORDS 

 

2021 Team Champion:  Montclair Kimberley Academy – 71 Points 

100 Meter Dash Dominique Booker, Immaculate 
Conception – Montclair 

2010 0:11.87 

200 Meter Dash Dominique Booker, Immaculate 
Conception - Montclair 

2010 0:24.40 

400 Meter Dash Mia Campo, St. Mary’s Jersey City 1997 0:55.48 
800 Meter Run Kate McAndrew, Morris Catholic 2019 2:10.29 
1600 Meter Run Kathleen McCafferty, Oak Knoll 2008 4:56.46 
3200 Meter Run Kathleen McCafferty, Oak Knoll 2008 10:43.14 
100 Meter High 
Hurdles 

Porscha Dobson, Kent Place 2003 0:13.79 

400 Meter Low Hurdles Nicole Borowiec, Morristown-Beard 2017 1:03.47 
4x100 Meter Relay Newark Academy 2018 0:50.27 
4x400 Meter Relay Mt. Saint Dominic 2012 4:00.87 
4x800 Meter Relay Villa Walsh 2016 9:46.45 
Shot Put Tatiana Johnson, Morristown-Beard 2012 43’05.25” 
Discus Victoria Imbessi, Our Lady of Mercy 2009 132’06.00” 
#New Javelin Victoria Imbessi, Our Lady of Mercy 2009 143’09.00” 
Javelin Kathy Frick, Pope John XXIII 1985 122’08.00” 
Long Jump Tacquaya Tobias, Our Lady of Mercy 2011 18’04.50” 
Triple Jump Iana Amsterdam, Benedictine 

Academy 
2010 38’05.75” 

High Jump Tish Edwards, Mater Dei 1982 5’10.00” 
Pole Vault Catherine Rozalski, Queen of Peace 2014 12’03.00” 
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